
LADIES SINGLES EVENT

Pos. Player Nation Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Total Average

1 SUE ABELA MALTA 257 211 226 225 205 224 1348 224,67

2 ROVITHAKI NATASSA GRECIA 179 192 237 170 234 226 1238 206,33

3 SGROSSO M.CRISTINA ITALIA 174 193 232 238 175 212 1224 204,00

4 CHRYSANTHI DESPOINA GRECIA 236 178 207 164 194 222 1201 200,17

5 SARA AVIRAM ISRAELE 173 190 200 224 206 204 1197 199,50

6 MINE KARAKULLUKCU TURCHIA 168 218 194 172 191 235 1178 196,33

7 LORRAINE CASHA MALTA 193 154 166 192 219 245 1169 194,83

8 EBRU OZOGLUUNTUR TURCHIA 170 169 216 180 234 198 1167 194,50

9 MALI MIZRAHI ISRAELE 181 203 184 222 202 159 1151 191,83

10 DANIELE AMSELLEM MAROCCO 193 190 158 179 202 187 1109 184,83

11 ROIATI  CHIARA ITALIA 170 200 182 225 166 164 1107 184,50

12 BARBIERI MORENA SAN MARINO 204 170 159 168 155 223 1079 179,83

13 MYRIA KASTORI CIPRO 179 177 164 193 179 180 1072 178,67

14 RANIA PRAXITELOUS CIPRO 151 168 174 201 152 181 1027 171,17

15 KIMBERLY TURNBULL GIBILTERRA 142 146 151 123 179 180 921 153,50

16 GASPERONI ROMINA SAN MARINO 147 147 144 160 145 172 915 152,50

17 ANNABELL TURNBULL GIBILTERRA 125 146 118 170 136 134 829 138,17



MEN'S SINGLES EVENT

Pos. Player Nation Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Total Average

1 MADDALONI DOMENICO ITALIA 259 226 219 254 289 227 1474 245,67

2 BRIAN FARRUGIA MALTA 200 204 225 226 300 235 1390 231,67

3 GASPERONI NICO SAN MARINO 219 257 236 215 231 209 1367 227,83

4 MITHAT SIVELIOL TURCHIA 247 246 219 195 236 211 1354 225,67

5 PACHOULIS VRETOS GRECIA 204 225 229 236 247 174 1315 219,17

6 JOHNATAN GELLER ISRAELE 216 203 181 218 216 246 1280 213,33

7 DI FRANCESCO ANTONIO ITALIA 254 170 228 214 218 191 1275 212,50

8 BURAK NATAL TURCHIA 224 241 215 183 202 188 1253 208,83

9 CAMILLERI RANKIN LUK MALTA 231 213 148 244 226 186 1248 208,00

10 COSTAS KYRIAKOU CIPRO 219 163 182 225 224 214 1227 204,50

11 PARASAKIS STAVROS GRECIA 236 177 190 211 202 199 1215 202,50

12 SANTI ADRIANO SAN MARINO 214 158 176 193 268 201 1210 201,67

13 ISRAEL TENER ISRAELE 213 182 233 195 157 202 1182 197,00

14 MOHAMMED SEMMAHI MAROCCO 193 177 183 181 181 199 1114 185,67

15 KEVIN STIMSON GIBILTERRA 194 197 160 157 182 202 1092 182,00

16 CHARIS PANAGIOTOU CIPRO 157 166 179 195 191 190 1078 179,67

17 PATRICK LEROY MAROCCO 190 171 148 187 168 207 1071 178,50

18 ANTHONY GALEA GIBILTERRA 163 183 106 222 182 171 1027 171,17



LADIE'S DOUBLES EVENT

Pos. Nation Player Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Total Average

1 MALTA
SUE ABELA     
LORRAINE CASHA 390 452 473 471 372 430 2588 215,67

2 GRECIA
ROVITHAKI NATASSA 
CHRYSANTHI DESPOINA 451 394 453 389 415 428 2530 210,83

3 ITALIA
SGROSSO M.CRISTINA 
ROIATI  CHIARA 414 386 412 415 401 459 2487 207,25

4 ISRAELE
MALI MIZRAHI           
SARA AVIRAM 412 374 361 385 370 479 2381 198,42

5 CIPRO
MYRIA KASTORI     
RANIA PRAXITELOUS 348 390 466 387 368 375 2334 194,50

6 TURCHIA
MINE KARAKULLUKCU 
EBRU OZOGLUUNTUR 339 303 397 358 417 338 2152 179,33

7 SAN MARINO
BARBIERI MORENA 
GASPERONI ROMINA 318 321 325 359 317 348 1988 165,67

8 GIBILTERRA
KIMBERLY TURNBULL  
ANNABELLE TURNBULL 248 263 314 329 264 328 1746 145,50

9 MAROCCO DANIELE AMSELLEM 204 180 175 194 189 203 1145 190,83



MEN'S DOUBLES EVENT

Pos. Nation Player Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Total Average

1 ISRAELE
ISRAEL TENER 
JOHNATAN GELLER 424 448 504 437 483 419 2715 226,25

2 GRECIA
PACHOULIS VRETOS 
PARASAKIS STAVROS 398 447 433 429 484 422 2613 217,75

3 ITALIA
MADDALONI DOMENICO 
DI FRANCESCO ANTONIO 400 414 381 396 438 458 2487 207,25

4 SAN MARINO
SANTI ADRIANO 
GASPERONI NICO 396 388 426 383 401 421 2415 201,25

5 MALTA
BRIAN FARRUGIA  
RANKIN LUKE CAMILLERI 394 397 406 434 383 383 2397 199,75

6 TURCHIA
MITHAT SIVELIOL     
BURAK NATAL 375 397 353 418 403 374 2320 193,33

7 CIPRO
COSTAS KYRIAKOU 
CHARIS PANAGIOTOU 370 403 373 415 386 349 2296 191,33

8 MAROCCO
MOHAMMED SEMMAHI   
PATRICK LEROY 350 382 336 373 332 386 2159 179,92

9 GIBILTERRA
KEVIN STIMSON 
ANTHONY GALEA 370 319 357 358 306 333 2043 170,25



MIXED TEAM EVENTS

Pos. Nation Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Total Average

1 GRECIA 816 921 881 840 856 881 5195 216,46

2 MALTA 916 847 834 799 778 867 5041 210,04

3 TURCHIA 823 791 774 860 886 833 4967 206,96

4 ITALIA 853 873 767 812 820 782 4907 204,46

5 ISRAELE 717 832 811 782 779 815 4736 197,33

6 CIPRO 741 837 767 844 739 772 4700 195,83

7 SAN MARINO 740 795 723 723 733 779 4493 187,21

8 GIBILTERRA 747 686 788 666 710 683 4280 178,33

MAROCCO 463 574 585 539 562 549 3272 181,78
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LADIES ALL EVENTS

Pos. Player Nation single double team total Average

1 SUE ABELA MALTA 1348 1335 1211 3894 216,33

2 ROVITHAKI NATASSA GRECIA 1238 1276 1202 3716 206,44

3 LORRAINE CASHA MALTA 1169 1253 1265 3687 204,83

4 CHRYSANTHI DESPOINA GRECIA 1201 1254 1178 3633 201,83

5 SGROSSO M.CRISTINA ITALIA 1224 1309 1082 3615 200,83

6 MALI MIZRAHI ISRAELE 1151 1169 1263 3583 199,06

7 EBRU OZOGLUUNTUR TURCHIA 1167 1169 1208 3544 196,89

8 SARA AVIRAM ISRAELE 1197 1212 1134 3543 196,83

9 ROIATI  CHIARA ITALIA 1107 1178 1174 3459 192,17

10 MYRIA KASTORI CIPRO 1072 1170 1162 3404 189,11

11 DANIELE AMSELLEM MAROCCO 1109 1145 1118 3372 187,33

12 MINE KARAKULLUKCU TURCHIA 1178 983 1107 3268 181,56

13 BARBIERI MORENA SAN MARINO 1079 1045 1065 3189 177,17

14 RANIA PRAXITELOUS CIPRO 1027 1164 965 3156 175,33

15 KIMBERLY TURNBULL GIBILTERRA 921 931 993 2845 158,06

16 GASPERONI ROMINA SAN MARINO 915 943 917 2775 154,17

17 ANNABELL TURNBULL GIBILTERRA 829 815 973 2617 145,39



MEN ALL EVENTS

Pos. Player Nation Single Double Team Total Average

1 PACHOULIS VRETOS GRECIA 1315 1337 1361 4013 222,94

2 MADDALONI DOMENICO ITALIA 1474 1212 1321 4007 222,61

3 PARASAKIS STAVROS GRECIA 1215 1276 1454 3945 219,17

4 MITHAT SIVELIOL TURCHIA 1354 1167 1420 3941 218,94

5 JOHNATAN GELLER ISRAELE 1280 1450 1196 3926 218,11

6 DI FRANCESCO ANTONIO ITALIA 1275 1275 1330 3880 215,56

7 BRIAN FARRUGIA MALTA 1390 1160 1311 3861 214,50

8 GASPERONI NICO SAN MARINO 1367 1197 1212 3776 209,78

9 CAMILLERI RANKIN LUK MALTA 1248 1237 1254 3739 207,72

10 SANTI ADRIANO SAN MARINO 1210 1218 1299 3727 207,06

11 BURAK NATAL TURCHIA 1253 1153 1232 3638 202,11

12 COSTAS KYRIAKOU CIPRO 1227 1116 1271 3614 200,78

13 ISRAEL TENER ISRAELE 1182 1265 1143 3590 199,44

14 CHARIS PANAGIOTOU CIPRO 1078 1180 1302 3560 197,78

15 KEVIN STIMSON GIBILTERRA 1092 1059 1141 3292 182,89

16 MOHAMMED SEMMAHI MAROCCO 1114 1108 1053 3275 181,94

17 PATRICK LEROY MAROCCO 1071 1051 1101 3223 179,06

18 ANTHONY GALEA GIBILTERRA 1027 984 1173 3184 176,89


